

Freedom of Information Act 2000**Wiltshire Health & Care LLP Response to Information Request**

Date Request Received: 26/08/2020

FOI Ref: 4/20_21

Requested Information

Please see below Freedom Of Information Request in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, Section 1: *General Right of Access to Information Held by Public Authorities*.

The following information request for details as listed below requests information regarding Non Emergency Patient Transport Services (NEPTS) and Secure Mental Health Patient Transport Services (SMHPTS) for Wiltshire Health & Care NHS Partnership.

We therefore request the following:

Non Emergency Patient Transport Services (NEPTS):

- 1:) Contract Commencement Date and Contract Expiry Date for NEPTS provider.
- 2:) NEPTS Contract annual value or Total contract value
- 3:) Name of Location(s) set out in the contract for NEPTS Contract
- 4:) Name of current contracted NEPTS provider

Secure Mental Health Patient Transport Services (SMHPTS):

- 1:) Contract Commencement Date and Contract Expiry Date for SMHPTS provider.
- 2:) SMHPTS Contract annual value or Total contract value
- 3:) Name of Location(s) set out in the contract for SMHPTS Contract
- 4:) Name of current contracted SMHPTS provider

Response

Thank you for your Freedom of Information Request received on the 26th August 2020.

I sent this to our Contracts Manager who advised that we do not hold any contracts with a Provider for the Provision of **Non-Emergency Patient Transport Services (NEPTS)** or **Secure Mental Health Patient Transport Services (SMHPTS)**.

BSW CCG commission this service and WHC just access the service.

Hope this information is of use, however if you require any other information please do not hesitate to contact us again.

Exemption(s)

Nil

Attachment(s)

Nil

Date Response Sent: 28/08/2020